Report Date: 04/24/19 1 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001)

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route

Contractor	Responsive?	Base Schedule A	Option: B
Engineer's Estimate		\$3,170,000.00	\$1,200,000.00
Island Roads Corp.		\$4,508,400.00	\$1,601,900.00
Trade West Construction, Inc.		\$3,059,400.00	\$333,330.00

Report Date: 04/24/19

2 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

10 on St. John

Solcitation No: 693C73-19-B-000015 Division: Eastern Federal Lands

State: VI County: Saint John, Saint Thomas

Federal Land: U.S. Virgin Islands Opened at: Sterling, VA

Opened by: Shirley A. Anderson

Date: 04/23/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley A. Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: ___04/23/2019

Contract Awarded to: Trade West Construction, Inc. Award Date: 07/02/2019

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Trade West Construction, Inc. 300 W Hafen Ln Mesquite, NV 89027		\$3,059,400.00	
Island Roads Corp. 6501 Red Hook Plaza, Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802		\$4,508,400.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$3,170,000.00	

Report Date: 04/24/19

3 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0010	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$1,200,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$233,150.00
A0030	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKE	NG			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$80,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00
A0050	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$60,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$20,000.00
A0070	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE	Ξ			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	250	LNFT	\$12.00 \$20.00 \$8.00	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,000.00
A0090	20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	820	SQYD	\$180.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	\$147,600.00 \$8,200.00 \$8,200.00
A0110	20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00
A0130	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,000.00

Report Date: 04/24/19 4 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0150	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	160	LNFT	\$31.25 \$20.00 \$30.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,800.00
A0170	20302-1900	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, CO	NCRETE			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	270	LNFT	\$10.00 \$50.00 \$45.00	\$2,700.00 \$13,500.00 \$12,150.00
A0190	20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	120	SQYD	\$15.00 \$30.00 \$20.00	\$1,800.00 \$3,600.00 \$2,400.00
A0210	20303-2300	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	600	SQYD	\$50.00 \$40.00 \$35.00	\$30,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$21,000.00
A0230	20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBS	TRUCTIONS (C	ONCRETE WALL	AND WALL DEBRIS)	
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$25,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$28,000.00
A0250	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	4,600	CUYD	\$25.00 \$100.00 \$80.00	\$115,000.00 \$460,000.00 \$368,000.00
A0270	20701-0200	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTES	KTILE, CLASS 1	, TYPE B		
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1,800	SQYD	\$12.00 \$40.00 \$10.00	\$21,600.00 \$72,000.00 \$18,000.00

Report Date: 04/24/19 5 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0290	20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$20,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$507,500.00
A0310	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	5	CUYD	\$980.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$4,900.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
A0330	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	18	CUYD	\$800.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$14,400.00 \$10,800.00 \$10,800.00
A0350	25302-1000	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZ	ED COATED			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	2,400	CUYD	\$415.00 \$800.00 \$520.00	\$996,000.00 \$1,920,000.00 \$1,248,000.00
A0370	30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	240	TON	\$25.00 \$100.00 \$85.00	\$6,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$20,400.00
A0390	40301-0000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG	64-22)			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	60	TON	\$200.00 \$450.00 \$640.00	\$12,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$38,400.00
A0410	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	0.3	TON	\$5,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,500.00

Report Date: 04/24/19 6 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0430	41301-0400	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-	-INCH DEPTH			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	250	SQYD	\$100.00 \$40.00 \$40.00	\$25,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
A0450	50101-0600	MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, REIN	FORCED, 6-INCH	I DEPTH		
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	600	SQYD	\$80.00 \$250.00 \$200.00	\$48,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$120,000.00
A0470	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	56	LNFT	\$400.00 \$400.00 \$500.00	\$22,400.00 \$22,400.00 \$28,000.00
A0490	60401-0000	MANHOLE				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$15,000.00
A0510	60403-0000	INLET				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$6,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$9,000.00
A0530	60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	260	LNFT	\$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00	\$10,400.00 \$10,400.00 \$10,400.00
A0550	60520-0000	GRANULAR BACKFILL				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	2,300	CUYD	\$25.00 \$150.00 \$95.00	\$57,500.00 \$345,000.00 \$218,500.00

Report Date: 04/24/19 7 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0570	60802-0400	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	270	LNFT	\$60.00 \$150.00 \$60.00	\$16,200.00 \$40,500.00 \$16,200.00
A0590	61701-1350	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLAS	SS B STEEL PO	STS		
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	430	LNFT	\$100.00 \$160.00 \$80.00	\$43,000.00 \$68,800.00 \$34,400.00
A0610	61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	2	ЕАСН	\$600.00 \$4,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$8,000.00 \$12,000.00
A0630	61703-2000	TERMINAL END, TYPE ROUND END SEC	CTION (TYPE 2	2, CLASS B STEEL)		
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,000.00 \$800.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,600.00 \$6,000.00
A0650	61707-1000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING, G4	SYSTEM			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	20	LNFT	\$200.00 \$300.00 \$900.00	\$4,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$18,000.00
A0670	62901-1000	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT	г, ТҮРЕ 3.В			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	900	SQYD	\$10.00 \$40.00 \$10.00	\$9,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$9,000.00
A0690	63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLIE)			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	680	LNFT	\$15.00 \$20.00 \$15.00	\$10,200.00 \$13,600.00 \$10,200.00

Report Date: 04/24/19

8 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0710	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$40,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$80,000.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate				\$3,059,400.00 \$4,508,400.00 \$3,170,000.00

Report Date: 04/24/19

9 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: B

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Options

10 on St. John

Solcitation No: 693C73-19-B-000015 Division: Eastern Federal Lands

State: VI County: Saint John, Saint Thomas

Federal Land: U.S. Virgin Islands

Opened at: Sterling, VA

Opened by: Shirley A. Anderson

Date: 04/23/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley A. Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 04/23/2019

Con	tract Awarded to:	Award Date:		
	Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
	Trade West Construction, Inc. 300 W Hafen Ln Mesquite, NV 89027		\$333,330.00	
	Island Roads Corp. 6501 Red Hook Plaza, Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802		\$1,601,900.00	
	Engineer's Estimate		\$1,200,000.00	

Report Date: 04/24/19 10 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: B

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0010	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$50,000.00 \$160,000.00 \$87,825.00
B0030	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKE	ING			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$20,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
B0050	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
B0070	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE	Ε			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	390	LNFT	\$12.00 \$30.00 \$15.00	\$4,680.00 \$11,700.00 \$5,850.00
B0090	15706-1200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PRO	TECTION TYPE I	3		
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,000.00 \$600.00 \$400.00	\$5,000.00 \$600.00 \$400.00
B0110	20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	115	SQYD	\$120.00 \$20.00 \$25.00	\$13,800.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,875.00
B0130	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	160	LNFT	\$20.00 \$40.00 \$40.00	\$3,200.00 \$6,400.00 \$6,400.00

Report Date: 04/24/19 11 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: B

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0150	20302-1900	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, CO	NCRETE			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	170	LNFT	\$5.00 \$70.00 \$55.00	\$850.00 \$11,900.00 \$9,350.00
B0170	20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	90	SQYD	\$5.00 \$50.00 \$25.00	\$450.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,250.00
B0190	20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBST	RUCTIONS (M	IETALLIC WALL)		
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$10,000.00 \$58,000.00 \$12,000.00
B0210	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1,000	CUYD	\$10.00 \$150.00 \$100.00	\$10,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$100,000.00
B0230	20701-0200	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEX	TILE, CLASS 1	, TYPE B		
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	650	SQYD	\$7.00 \$50.00 \$10.00	\$4,550.00 \$32,500.00 \$6,500.00
B0250	20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$10,000.00 \$220,000.00 \$442,500.00
B0270	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	2	CUYD	\$400.00 \$800.00 \$600.00	\$800.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,200.00

Report Date: 04/24/19

12 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0290	25302-1000	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINE	ZED COATED			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	460	CUYD	\$215.00 \$1,400.00 \$600.00	\$98,900.00 \$644,000.00 \$276,000.00
B0310	30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	40	TON	\$15.00 \$150.00 \$100.00	\$600.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,000.00
B0330	40301-0000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG	64-22)			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	45	TON	\$150.00 \$650.00 \$760.00	\$6,750.00 \$29,250.00 \$34,200.00
B0350	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	0.3	TON	\$5,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,500.00
B0370	41301-0400	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-1	NCH DEPTH			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	240	SQYD	\$50.00 \$80.00 \$50.00	\$12,000.00 \$19,200.00 \$12,000.00
B0390	60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	120	LNFT	\$20.00 \$60.00 \$50.00	\$2,400.00 \$7,200.00 \$6,000.00
B0410	60520-0000	GRANULAR BACKFILL				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	490	CUYD	\$15.00 \$150.00 \$115.00	\$7,350.00 \$73,500.00 \$56,350.00

Report Date: 04/24/19

13 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B0430	60802-0400	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	170	LNFT	\$30.00 \$225.00 \$70.00	\$5,100.00 \$38,250.00 \$11,900.00
B0450	61701-1950	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL POSTS				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	160	LNFT	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$130.00	\$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$20,800.00
B0470	61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$600.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$600.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00
B0490	61703-2000	TERMINAL END, TYPE ROUND END SECTION (TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL)				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	1	ЕАСН	\$600.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$600.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00
B0510	62901-1000	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT	T, TYPE 3.B			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	120	SQYD	\$5.00 \$60.00 \$10.00	\$600.00 \$7,200.00 \$1,200.00
B0530	63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLIE)			
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	660	LNFT	\$10.00 \$40.00 \$15.00	\$6,600.00 \$26,400.00 \$9,900.00
B0550	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$15,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$60,000.00

Report Date: 04/24/19

14 out of 14

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: B

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Options

10 on St. John

Total Schedule - All Items

Trade West Construction, Inc. Island Roads Corp. Engineer's Estimate \$333,330.00 \$1,601,900.00 \$1,200,000.00

Report Date: 04/24/19

1 out of 4

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

10 on St. John

Bidder	Bid Item Check Pass Line Item Number	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
			•

No Line Item Errors Found

Report Date: 04/24/19

2 out of 4

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: A

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Base

10 on St. John

Bid Total Check Pass				
Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error	
Island Roads Corp.	\$4,508,400.00	\$4,508,400.00		
Trade West Construction, Inc.	\$3,059,400.00	\$3,059,400.00		

The apparent low bidder is 3.49% below the engineer's estimate.

Report Date: 04/24/19

3 out of 4

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: B

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Options

10 on St. John

	Bid Item Check Pass		
Bidder	Line Item Number	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension

No Line Item Errors Found

Report Date: 04/24/19

4 out of 4

Project No: VI ST ER STT(003), STJ(001) Schedule: B

Project Name: Storm Damage Repairs on Route 37, Route 40, and Route 303 on St. Thomas, and Route Schedule Type: Options

10 on St. John

Bid Total Check Pass				
Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error	
Island Roads Corp.	\$1,601,900.00	\$1,601,900.00		
Trade West Construction, Inc.	\$333,330.00	\$333,330.00		

The apparent low bidder is 72.22% below the engineer's estimate.